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City Of Stevenson Time: 12:48:30 Date: 11/10/2020
MCAG #: 0652 10/01/2020 To: 10/31/2020 Page: 1

Claims Payroll Outstanding Adjusted
Fund Previous Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance Clearing Clearing Deposits Ending Balance

001 General Expense Fund 725,150.04 93,442.38 62,334.83 756,257.59 50.00 8,679.95 -35.00 764,952.54
010 General Reserve Fund 326,705.62 0.00 326,705.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 326,705.62
020 Fire Reserve Fund 1,483,593.47 0.00 1,483,593.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,483,593.47
100 Street Fund 364,193.60 28,953.29 16,605.20 376,541.69 0.00 2,167.43 0.00 378,709.12
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 757,942.05 45,682.51 35,287.29 768,337.27 0.00 15.85 0.00 768,353.12
105 Affordable Housing Fund 1.27 428.74 430.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 430.01
300 Capital Improvement Fund 166,173.45 3,925.93 170,099.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,099.38
309 Russell Ave -97,125.28 0.00 76,468.94 -173,594.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 -173,594.22
311 First Street -13,723.53 0.00 65,244.08 -78,967.61 65,244.08 0.00 0.00 -13,723.53
400 Water/Sewer Fund 868,768.40 232,193.14 86,659.14 1,014,302.40 2,263.11 6,968.09 -959.65 1,022,573.95
410 Wastewater System Upgrades -87,491.81 0.00 -87,491.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 -87,491.81
500 Equipment Service Fund 177,676.58 12,469.99 7,403.60 182,742.97 0.00 1,834.50 0.00 184,577.47
630 Stevenson Municipal Court 9,598.00 5,393.36 5,295.00 9,696.36 2,577.05 0.00 0.00 12,273.41
631 CATV Fund 3,099.97 0.13 3,100.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.10

4,684,561.83 422,489.47 355,298.08 4,751,753.22 70,134.24 19,665.82 -994.65 4,840,558.63
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Account Totals

City Of Stevenson Time: 12:48:30 Date: 11/10/2020
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Cash Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

1 Checking 1,531,517.01 676,870.90 640,237.85 1,568,150.06 -530.10 87,173.01 1,654,792.97
3 Court Trust Umpqua 9,598.00 5,393.36 5,295.00 9,696.36 0.00 2,627.05 12,323.41
10 Xpress Bill Pay 31,875.58 31,047.90 0.00 62,923.48 -464.55 0.00 62,458.93
11 Cash Drawer 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
12 Petty Cash 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
20 Opus 320,256.36 2.63 0.00 320,258.99 0.00 0.00 320,258.99

Total Cash: 1,893,746.95 713,314.79 645,532.85 1,961,528.89 -994.65 89,800.06 2,050,334.30

Investment Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

5 LGIP 871,616.15 138.02 0.00 871,754.17 0.00 0.00 871,754.17
6 US Bank Safekeeping 1,916,098.76 300,000.00 300,728.70 1,915,370.06 0.00 0.00 1,915,370.06
8 CATV Trust 3,099.97 0.13 0.00 3,100.10 0.00 0.00 3,100.10

Total Investments: 2,790,814.88 300,138.15 300,728.70 2,790,224.33 0.00 0.00 2,790,224.33

4,684,561.83 1,013,452.94 946,261.55 4,751,753.22 -994.65 89,800.06 4,840,558.63
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Fund Investments By Account

City Of Stevenson Time: 12:48:30 Date: 11/10/2020
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Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Total Investments Liquidated Ending Balance

001 000 General Expense Fund 203,929.14 47.33 47.33 203,976.47
100 000 Street Fund 26,003.42 6.03 6.03 26,009.45
103 000 Tourism Promo & Develop 

Fund
231,292.52 53.68 53.68 231,346.20

300 000 Capital Improvement Fund 6,273.28 1.46 1.46 6,274.74
400 000 Water/Sewer Fund 108,568.54 25.20 25.20 108,593.74
500 000 Equipment Service Fund 18,638.04 4.32 4.32 18,642.36

5 - LGIP 594,704.94 0.00 138.02 138.02 594,842.96

001 000 General Expense Fund 426,298.04 119,694.48 119,694.48 119,985.22 426,007.30
103 000 Tourism Promo & Develop 

Fund
320,608.00 90,019.20 90,019.20 90,237.86 320,389.34

300 000 Capital Improvement Fund 25,564.31 7,177.86 7,177.86 7,195.30 25,546.87
400 000 Water/Sewer Fund 285,770.20 80,237.58 80,237.58 80,432.48 285,575.30
500 000 Equipment Service Fund 10,224.73 2,870.88 2,870.88 2,877.84 10,217.77

6 - US Bank Safekeeping 1,068,465.28 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,728.70 1,067,736.58

631 000 CATV Fund 3,099.97 0.13 0.13 3,100.10

8 - CATV Trust 3,099.97 0.00 0.13 0.13 3,100.10

1,666,270.19 300,000.00 138.15 300,138.15 300,728.70 1,665,679.64



TREASURERS REPORT
Fund Investment Totals

City Of Stevenson Time: 12:48:30 Date: 11/10/2020
MCAG #: 0652 10/01/2020 To: 10/31/2020 Page: 4

Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Ttl Investments Liquidated Investment Bal Available Cash

001 General Expense Fund 630,227.18 119,694.48 47.33 119,741.81 119,985.22 629,983.77 126,273.82
010 General Reserve Fund 0.00 326,705.62
020 Fire Reserve Fund 0.00 1,483,593.47
100 Street Fund 26,003.42 6.03 6.03 26,009.45 350,532.24
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 551,900.52 90,019.20 53.68 90,072.88 90,237.86 551,735.54 216,601.73
105 Affordable Housing Fund 0.00 430.01
300 Capital Improvement Fund 31,837.59 7,177.86 1.46 7,179.32 7,195.30 31,821.61 138,277.77
309 Russell Ave 0.00 -173,594.22
311 First Street 0.00 -78,967.61
400 Water/Sewer Fund 394,338.74 80,237.58 25.20 80,262.78 80,432.48 394,169.04 620,133.36
410 Wastewater System Upgrades 0.00 -87,491.81
500 Equipment Service Fund 28,862.77 2,870.88 4.32 2,875.20 2,877.84 28,860.13 153,882.84
630 Stevenson Municipal Court 0.00 9,696.36
631 CATV Fund 3,099.97 0.13 0.13 3,100.10 0.00

1,666,270.19 300,000.00 138.15 300,138.15 300,728.70 1,665,679.64 3,086,073.58

Ending fund balance (Page 1) - Investment balance = Available cash. 4,751,753.22
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Outstanding Vouchers

City Of Stevenson As Of: 10/31/2020 Date: 11/10/2020
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Year Trans# Date Type Acct# War# Vendor Amount Memo

2020 2543 10/29/2020 Util Pay 1 Xpress Billpay 100.00 Xpress Import - CC - 10-29-2020__daily_batch.csv
2020 2542 10/30/2020 Util Pay 1 60.00
2020 2546 10/30/2020 Tr Rec 1 Building Permit Customer 35.00 CS20-090 Gray
2020 2549 10/31/2020 Util Pay 1 Xpress Billpay 223.08 Xpress Import - CC - 10-30-2020__daily_batch.csv
2020 2551 10/31/2020 Util Pay 1 Xpress Billpay 112.02 Xpress Import - CC - 10-31-2020__daily_batch.csv

Receipts Outstanding: 530.10

2020 2533 10/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Colonial Life 202.27 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - 
Disability; Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020
- Life Insurance; Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 
10/31/2020 - Accident

2020 2535 10/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT State of WA Dept of Social & Health Serv 380.26 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - WA 
Child Support

2020 2534 10/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Department of Retirement Systems 12,922.07 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - PERS2; 
Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - DCP

2019 635 04/29/2019 Payroll 1    13417 Skamania Branch Food Bank 138.14
2019 629 04/29/2019 Payroll 1    13419 Stevenson Fire Association 69.07
2019 2139 12/09/2019 Payroll 1    14020 Connor Black 59.10 2019 Volunteer FF Pay
2019 2147 12/09/2019 Payroll 1    14027 Sean M Hietpas 435.90 2019 Volunteer FF Pay
2020 2383 10/15/2020 Claims 1    14662 BSK  Associates 1,715.00 September 2020 Water Testing; September 2020 

WWTP Sampling
2020 2423 10/15/2020 Claims 1    14702 USA Bluebook 548.11 Electrode, pH Buffer for WWTP; Rotary Drum 

Pump for WTP Chemicals
2020 2426 10/15/2020 Claims 1    14705 WSP USA, Inc 65,244.08 First Street Pedestrian Amenities Overlook; First 

Street Pedestrian Overlook
2020 2509 10/31/2020 Payroll 1    14710 Michael Beck 69.07
2020 2520 10/31/2020 Payroll 1    14711 Annie McHale 138.14
2020 2528 10/31/2020 Payroll 1    14712 Mark W Tittle 4,156.14
2020 2536 10/30/2020 Payroll 1    14713 City of Stevenson 319.38 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - City 

Payback
2020 2537 10/30/2020 Payroll 1    14714 HRA VEBA Trust Contributions 500.00 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - HRA 

VEBA
2020 2538 10/30/2020 Payroll 1    14715 Stevenson Fire Association 69.07 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - Fire 

Association
2020 2539 10/30/2020 Payroll 1    14716 WGAP Washington Gorge Action Program 207.21 Pay Cycle(s) 10/31/2020 To 10/31/2020 - Food 

Bank
87,173.01

2018 687 04/20/2018 Claims 3      954 Court Trust 50.00 CR21289
2020 2579 10/15/2020 Claims 3     1028 Stevenson Municipal Court 180.05 Insurance - Liberty Mutual - 8Z0091029
2020 2581 10/30/2020 Claims 3     1030 Stevenson Municipal Court 2,397.00 City of Stevenson October Remittance
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Year Trans# Date Type Acct# War# Vendor Amount Memo

2,627.05

2020 2544 10/29/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 122.31 Xpress Import - EFT - 10-29-2020__daily_batch.csv
2020 2545 10/29/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 32.00 Xpress Import - CheckFree - 10-29-2020__daily_ba
2020 2550 10/31/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 168.08 Xpress Import - EFT - 10-30-2020__daily_batch.csv
2020 2552 10/31/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 142.16 Xpress Import - EFT - 10-31-2020__daily_batch.csv

Receipts Outstanding: 464.55

89,800.06

Fund Claims Payroll Total

001 General Expense Fund 50.00 8,679.95 8,729.95
100 Street Fund 0.00 2,167.43 2,167.43
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 0.00 15.85 15.85
311 First Street 65,244.08 0.00 65,244.08
400 Water/Sewer Fund 2,263.11 6,968.09 9,231.20
500 Equipment Service Fund 0.00 1,834.50 1,834.50
630 Stevenson Municipal Court 2,577.05 0.00 2,577.05

70,134.24 19,665.82 89,800.06
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We the undersigned officers for the City of Stevenson have reviewed the foregoing report and acknowledge that to the 
best of our knowledge this report is accurate and true:

 = =

Signed:_____________________________________ Signed:____________________________________ 
                          City Administrator / Date                                                    Deputy Clerk-Treasurer / Date                    


